### 502324697 04/25/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Estate of Paul James Kukulies	05/24/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ashley Dean Olsson
Street Address:	989 Crookwell Road
City:	Goulburn, New South Wales
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2580

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13808896

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5032229981

Email: jrose@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt
Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5th Ave., Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125721-189306	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Rose	
Signature:	/Jessica Rose/	
Date:	04/25/2013	

### Total Attachments: 3

source=KukuliesAssignment#page1.tif source=KukuliesAssignment#page2.tif source=KukuliesAssignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030288 FRAME: 0518

H \$40,00 138088

# DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED is made between

## PARTIES.

Diane Elizabeth Kukulies, of "Kutanga", 1336 Brisbane Valley Highway, Femvale Queensland 4306 Australia ("The Assignor").

# AND.

Ashley Dean Olsson, of 989 Crookwell Road, Goulburn, New South Wales 2580, Australia ("The Assignee")

### RECITALS:

- A The Assignor is the owner of the Patent Patent applications. Trade Mark application and Designs set out in Schedule 1 ("the Intellectual Property").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, all the rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and the inventions and innovations described therein.
- C. To the best of the Assignor's reasonable knowledge, all of the Intellectual Property relevant to the Single Wheel Trolley and the Trolley for Transporting Loads is set out in Schedule 1 of this Deed.

# NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES:

- In consideration of, and subject to payment of, the sum of \$5000.00, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, all the rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with the full power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and record the Assignee as the registered proprietor of the Intellectual Property in all jurisdictions including Australia, the United States of America, and before the International Bureau and the Community Design Office (OHIM).
- 2 The parties agree that the rights assigned herein include the right to make future applications for protection of the invention and innovations in the Intellectual Property, and the right to claim priority from any of the applications.

Page 1 of 3

The Assignor shall, as and when requested by the Assignee, execute all documents and do such matters acts and things as may be required by the Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the rights hereby assigned and to facilitate the recording of the Assignee as the registered proprietor of the Intellectual Property in all jurisdictions including Australia, the United States of America and before the International Bureau and the Community Design Office (OHIM)

## PAYMENT.

Payment of the sum specified in clause 1 of this Deed becomes due on execution of this Deed by the last of the parties to sign.

## SCHEDULE 1

Official No.	Title	Property Type	Country	Registered Owner	Status
2010100723	SINGLE WHEEL TROLLEY	Innovation Patent	Australia	Diane Elizabeth Kokulies	Registered
PCT/AU2011/000863	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Patent	Paten Cooperation Treaty (Informational Application)	Diene Elizabeth Kukulies	Application filed
2011901197	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Provisional Paleur Application	Australia	Diane Elizabeth Kokulies	Lapsed (PCT Filed)
1417755	TRANTER TROLLEY  TOOLEY	Tracle Mark	Australia	Paul James Kukulies	Under Examination Acceptance Deadline 19 October 2012
001901182-0001	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Design	Community Design Office (OHIM)	Paul James Kukulies	Registered
001901182-0002	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Design	Community Design Office (OHIM)	Paul James Kukulies	Registered
001901182-0003	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Design	Community Design Office (OHIM)	Paul James Kukulies	Registered
001901182-0004	TROLLEY FOR TRANSPORTING LOADS	Design	Community Design Office (OHIM)	Paul James Kukulles	Registered

Page 2 of 3

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Diane Elizabeth Kukulies on the	) ) )	D. E. Kuleuliës Diane Elizabeth Kukulies
TA-E / Juka (1)  viviess - Signature  (181111111111111111111111111111111111		
' <u>Victoriga ' 1336 Bris Valley Huy</u> F Witness≚ Address	FRNVALE	<sup>-</sup> Old 4366
SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED by Ashley Dean Olsson on the day of MAN 2012 In the presence of	) ) )	Ashley Dean Olsson
Witness - Signature  These Euzed≋t+: Ocsopy  Witness - Name (please print)		
981 Cookideu Roas God Witness - Address	cected i	usw 2586

Executed as a Deed

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030288 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 04/25/2013